Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-8

Section 31 Township 20S Range 33E NMPM Lea County  10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  3605' GL  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING  TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT  CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	District Office	Energy, Minerals and Natural	Resources Department		Revised 1-1-89	
S. Indicate Type of Lease   STATE     FEE	P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88241-1980	2040 Pacheco St.		· ·	<b>1501</b>	
South   Sout		Santa Fe, NM	87505			
Sund Gil & Cast Lass No.	DISTRICT III			S	TATE X FEE	
CD NOT USE THIS FORM FOOR PROCRASL STO DRIPLE OR TO DEFERM OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERM TRESERVOIR, USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT'   DIFFERM TRESERVOIR, USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT'   USE OF THE CONTROL OF PROPOSALS.   The Management Name Hat Mesa "31" State				6. State Oil & Gas Lease	No.	
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"  (FORM—101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Welt.  2. Name of Operator  Bass Enterprises Production Co.  2. Name of Operator  Bass Enterprises Production Co.  3. Address of Operator  P. D. Box 2760 Hidland, TX 79702-2760  4. Well Location  Unit Letter A: 660 Feet From The North Line and 660 Feet From The East Line  Section 31 Township 20S Range 33E NNPM Lea County  10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  3605 GL  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING  TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT [  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103.  Drilled 11' hole to 3194' 6/1/99.  Ran 74 joints 8-5/8' 28#, WC-50 LTC to 3192'.  Cemented with 500 sacks Interfill C with additives. Tail with 200 sacks Premium Plus with additives.  Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours.  Drilled entry the surface Casing to 1000 psi. OK 6/2/99.  CASHATURE Surface Casing to 1000 psi. OK 6/2/99.  CASHATURE Surface Casing to 1000 psi. OK 6/2/99.  CASHATURE Surface Casing to 1000 psi. OK 6/2/99.	I .					
Hat Mesa "31" State   Hat Mesa "31" State				7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name		
1. Type of Well:			CLIMIT.			
2. Name of Operator  Bass Enterprises Production Co.  3. Address Operator  P. O. Box 2750 Midland, TX 79702-2760  4. Well Localism  Unit Latter A: 660' Feet From The North Line and 660' Feet From The East Line  Section 31 Township 20S Range 33E NMPM Lea County  10. Elevation (Show whether DP, RKB, RT, CR, etc.)  3605' GI  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING THERE SURface Casing  OTHER: Surface Casing  OTHE						
Bass Enterprises Production Co.  3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 2750 Midland, TX 79702-2760  4. Well Location Unit Letter A : 660' Feet From The North Line and 660' Feet From The East Line Section 31 Township 20S Range 33E NMPM Le3 County  10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) 3605' GL  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORABILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Drilled 11' hole to 3194' 6/1/99. Ran 74 joints 8-5/8' 28#, WC-50 LTC to 3192'. Cemented with 500 sacks Interfill C with additives. Tail with 200 sacks Premium Plus with additives. Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours. Drill cement, test casing to 1000 psi, 0K 6/2/99.  Center of Market Completed Developes to the best of my knowledge and belaf.  SIGNATURE DATE TAIM Wilber TRUE Production Clerk DATE 7/15/99  THEE Production Clerk DATE 7/15/99  THEE PRODUCTION CLERK SWILLIAMS. DISTRICT IS INPERVISOR		OTHER			····	
3. Address of Operator   9. Pool name or Wildest   P.O. Box 27560   Midland, TX 79702-2760   9. Pool name or Wildest   P.O. Box 27560   Midland, TX 79702-2760   9. Pool name or Wildest   9. Pool nam	•	Co.				
P. O. BOX 2760 Midland. TX 79702-2760  4. Well Lesstion Unit Letter A: 660' Feet From The North Line and 660' Feet From The East Line Section 31 Township 20S Range 33E NMPM Lea County    10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3605 GL    11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data   NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:   PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		CO.				
Unix Letter A : 660' Feet From The North Line and 660' Feet From The East Line  Section 31 Township 20S Range 33E NMPM Lea County  10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RRB, RT, GR, etc.) 360.5 (GL  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON GRANDER PLUG AND ABANDONMENT GRANDER PROPOSED OF THERE Surface Casing GRANDER PLUG AND ABANDONMENT GRANDER PROPOSED OF THE PROPOSE		79702-2760		1	e)	
Section 31 Township 20S Range 33E NMPM Lea County    10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3605' GL   11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:   SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:	I .	E E B Month		٠,٠	<b>5 1</b>	
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RRB, RT, GR, etc.) 3605' GL  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK   PLUG AND ABANDON   REMEDIAL WORK   ALTERING CASING   REMEDIAL WORK   ALTERING CASING   PLUG AND ABANDON   CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB   PLUG AND ABANDONMENT   THERE Surface Casing   THERE SURFACE CHARLEST   THERE SURFACE CASING    THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THERE SURFACE CASING   THE SURFACE CASING    THE SURFACE CASING   THE SURFACE CASING   THE SURFACE CASING    THE SURFACE CASING   THE SURFACE CASING   THE SURFACE CASING	Unit Letter A : OOU	Feet From The NOT LIT	Line andOOU	Feet From The	<u>East</u> Line	
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RRB, RT, GR, etc.) 3605' GL  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON  REMEDIAL WORK  ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Drilled 11" hole to 3194' 6/1/99. Ran 74 joints 8-5/8" 28#, WC-50 LTC to 3192'. Cemented with 500 sacks Interfill C with additives. Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours. Drill cement, test casing to 1000 psi, OK 6/2/99.  Central details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Drilled 11" hole to 3194' 6/1/99. Ran 74 joints 8-5/8" 28#, WC-50 LTC to 3192'. Cemented with 500 sacks Interfill C with additives. Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours. Drill cement, test casing to 1000 psi, OK 6/2/99.  Central details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  True Production Clerk Date 7 starting any proposed work of the best of my knowledge and belief.  Title Production Clerk Date 7/15/99  TYPE OR PRINT NAME Tamil Wilber  TELEPHONE NO. 915 683-2277  (This space for State Use)  ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAME DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	Section 31		tange 33E	имрм Le	d County	
Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON  CHANGE PLANS  COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  PLUG AND ABANDON  CHANGE PLANS  CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB  OTHER:  SUPFACE Casing  OTHER:  SUPFACE Casing  OTHER: Surface Casing  OTHER: Surface Casing  Tail with 200 sacks Premium Plus with additives.  Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours.  Drill cement. test casing to 1000 psi, OK 6/2/99.  CASTON TITLE Production Clerk  DATE  7/15/99  TYPE OR PRINT NAME Tamil Wilber  TELEPHONE NO. 915 683-2277  This space for State Use)  ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS  DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR		10. Elevation (Show whet	her DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc	:.)		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		//////\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON  REMEDIAL WORK  ALTERING CASING  COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT  CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON  CHANGE PLANS  OTHER: COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT  CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB  OTHER: Surface Casing  TOTHER: Surface Casing  TOTHE				= '		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Surface Casing OTHER	NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REP	PORT OF:	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Surface Casing OTHER	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	☐ ALTER	ING CASING	
CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Surface Casing OTHER: Surface Ca	TEMPORARIL Y ARANDON	CHANGE DI ANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	[]		
DTHER:				AND ABANDONMEN I		
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Drilled 11" hole to 3194' 6/1/99. Ran 74 joints 8-5/8" 28#, WC-50 LTC to 3192'. Cemented with 500 sacks Interfill C with additives. Tail with 200 sacks Premium Plus with additives. Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours. Drill cement. test casing to 1000 psi, OK 6/2/99.  Centified 11" hole to 3194' 6/1/99.  Thereby certify what the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/15/99  TYPE OR PRINT NAME Tami Wilber TELEPHONE NO. 915 683-2277  This space for State Use)  ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	PULL OR ALTER CASING L_		CASING TEST AND CEN	MENT JOB L		
Drilled 11" hole to 3194' 6/1/99. Ran 74 joints 8-5/8" 28#, WC-50 LTC to 3192'. Cemented with 500 sacks Interfill C with additives. Tail with 200 sacks Premium Plus with additives. Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours. Drill cement, test casing to 1000 psi, OK 6/2/99.  Centified Page 424 75/  Thereby certify what the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Your Willow TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/15/99  TYPE OR PRINT NAME Tami Wilber TELEPHONE NO. 915 683.2277  Chis space for State Use)  ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	OTHER:		OTHER: Surface Ca	sing	🛚	
Ran 74 joints 8-5/8" 28#, WC-50 LTC to 3192'.  Cemented with 500 sacks Interfill C with additives. Tail with 200 sacks Premium Plus with additives.  Circulated 77 sacks to surface. WOC 20.75 hours.  Drill cement, test casing to 1000 psi, OK 6/2/99.  Centured 1969 424 75/  I hereby certify what the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Jame Wilber TITLE Production Clerk DATE 7/15/99  TYPE OR PRINT NAME Tami Wilber TELEPHONE NO. 915 683-2277  (This space for State Use)  ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS  DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	work) SEE RULE 1103.		tails, and give pertinent date	es, including estimated date	e of starting any proposed	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE	Ran 74 joints 8-5/8" 28#, Cemented with 500 sacks I Circulated 77 sacks to su	WC-50 LTC to 3192'. Interfill C with additives Inface. WOC 20.75 hours.	. Tail with 200 sa	acks Premium Plus w	rith additives.	
SIGNATURE	Centified 1969  I hereby certify that the information above is true	424 751 e and complete to the best of my knowledg	e and belief.			
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Tami Wilber  TELEPHONE NO. 915 683-2277  (This space for State Use)  ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR		1.			7 (15 (00	
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS  DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	SIGNATURE JUITE 400	TIT	LE <u>Production Clerk</u>	DAT	E //15/99	
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS  DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	TYPE OR PRINT NAME Tami Wilber			TELEPHO	NE NO. 915 683-2277	
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS	(This space for State Use)					
DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	•	CHRIS WILLIAMS			<b></b> ^1 111111	
	DISTRICT LON	IPERVISOR	LE	DATE	10 × 1 1999	

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: